
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:925
ANSWERED ON:28.11.2011
REGIONAL OFFICES OF MMTC H
Patle Kamla Devi

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Metals and Minerals Trading Corporation (MMTC) has established regional offices in different States to conduct its activities efficiently;

(b) if so, location-wise details thereof alongwith the details of the total staff in each regional offices;

(c) whether any proposal/request has been received by MMTC to establish a regional office at Naya Rampur in Chhattisgarh;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a) Yes, Madam. MMTC Limited has a wide network of regional/field offices in different States for conducting its business activities efficiently.

(b) Location-wise details alongwith the details of the total staff in each regional office of MMTC Limited are annexed.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) & (e) Does not arise.
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